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C Cuckoo Cottage, Cornwall

Heritage and Monuments 
 
9.   Chysauster Bronze Age Village,  TR20 8XA www.english-

heritage.org.uk/visit/places/chysauster-
ancient-village/  

10. Trencrom Hill Fort,  TR27 6NP www.nationaltrust.org.uk/st-ives-to-
pendeen/trails/trencrom-hill  

11. Pendennis Castle,  TR11 4LP www.english-heritage.org.uk/pendennis  

12. Poldark Mine,  TR13 0ES www.poldarkmine.org.uk   

13. Geevor Tin Mine,  TR19 7EW www.geevor.com  

14. St Mawes Castle,  TR2 5DE www.english-
heritage.org.uk/visit/places/st-mawes-
castle  

15. Pendeen Lighthouse,  TR19 7ED 
 
 
 

www.trinityhouse.co.uk/lighthouses-
and-lightvessels/pendeen-lighthouse   

Museums and Galleries 
 
16. Tate St Ives,  TR26 1TG www.tate.org.uk/visit/tate-st-ives 

17. Hepworth Gallery,  TR26 1AD www.tate.org.uk/visit/tate-st-
ives/barbara-hepworth-museum-and-
sculpture-garden  

18. Penlee House, Gallery & Museum,  TR18 4HE  www.penleehouse.org.uk  

19. National Maritime Museum Cornwall,  TR11 3QY www.nmmc.co.uk  

20. Royal Cornwall Museum,  TR1 2SJ www.royalcornwallmuseum.org.uk  

21. Porthcurno Telegraph Museum,  TR19 6JX www.telegraphmuseum.org  

22. Newlyn Art Gallery,  TR18 5PZ 
 

www.newlynartgallery.co.uk  

National Trust and Gardens 
 

Entertainment and General Interest 
 

1. St Michael's Mount,  TR17 0HS www.stmichaelsmount.co.uk/st-michaels-mount  23. Minack Theatre,  TR19 6JU www.minack.com  

2. Trengwainton Garden,  TR20 8RZ www.nationaltrust.org.uk/trengwainton-garden  24. Goonhilly Satellite Earth Station,  TR12 6LQ www.goonhilly.org  

3. Tremenheere Sculpture Garden,  TR20 8YL www.tremenheere.co.uk  25. Land's End,  TR19 7AA www.landsend-landmark.co.uk  

4. Trelissick,  TR3 6QL www.nationaltrust.org.uk/trelissick  26. Flambards,  TR13 0QA www.flambards.co.uk  

5. Glendurgan Garden,  TR11 5JZ www.nationaltrust.org.uk/glendurgan-garden 27. The Cornish Cyder Farm,  TR4 9LT www.thecornishcyderfarm.co.uk  

6. Trebah Gardens,  TR11 5JZ www.trebahgarden.co.uk  28. Godolphin,  TR13 9RE www.nationaltrust.org.uk/godolphin  

7. Lamorran House and Gardens,  TR2 5BZ www.lamorrangardens.co.uk  29. National Seal Sanctuary,  TR12 6UG www.sealsanctuary.co.uk/corn1.html 

8. Bonython Estate Gardens,  TR12 7BA www.bonythonmanor.co.uk  30. Paradise Park Wildlife Sanctuary,  TR27 4HY www.paradisepark.org.uk  
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